
 

Appendix  Dispensing  Doctor Practice Opening Hours 

Bromyard  

ID 
 

Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

G 34 
Nunwell 
Surgery 

10 Pump Street HR7 4BZ 01885 448 785 
08:30- 

18:30 
08:30- 
18:30 

08:30- 
18:30 

08:30- 
18:30 

08:30- 
18:30 

Closed Closed 12- 2pm 

 

Golden Valley 

ID 
 

Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

M 34 
Golden Valley 

Practice 
Ewyas Harold HR2 0EU 01981 240 320 

08:00- 
18:00 

08:00- 
18:00 

08:00- 
18:00 

08:00- 
18:00 

08:00- 
18:00 

Closed Closed No 

 
N 

 
34 

Golden Valley  
Closure Place 

 
HR2 0RS 

 
01981 550 322 

 

09:00- 
12:00 

 

09:00- 
13:00 

 

09:00- 
18:00 

 

09:00- 
13:00 

 

09:00- 
18:00 

 
Closed 

 
Closed 

 
Practice – 

Peterchurch 
No 

Surgery  
 

Kingstone Surgery 

ID 
 

Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

 
L 

 
34 

 

Kingstone 

Surgery 

 
Kingstone 

 
HR2 9HN 

 
01981 540 310 

08:00- 08:00- 08:00- 08:00- 08:00-  
Closed 

 
Closed 

 
13:30 & 
14:00- 

13:30 & 
14:00- 

13:30 & 
14:00- 

13:30 & 
14:00- 

13:30 & 
14:00- 

No 

18:30 18:30 18:30 18:30 18:30  
 

 

Much Birch Surgery  

ID 
 

ID 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

K 34 
Much Birch 

Surgery 
 HR2 8HT 01981 250 215 

08:00- 
18:30 

08:00-
18:30 

08:00-
18:30 

08:00-
18:30 

08:00- 
18:30 

Closed Closed No 

 
Fownhope  

ID 
 

ID 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post 

code 
Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

  
J 

 
34 

Fownhope 

Medical 
Centre 

 
Lower Island 

Orchard,  
Fownhope  

 
HR1 
4PZ 

 
01432 860 235 

 
08:00-
18:30 

 
08:00-
18:30 

 
08:00-
18:30 

 
08:00-
18:30 
 

 
08:00-
18:30 

 
Closed 

 
Closed 

 
12-1pm 

 

 
 



 

Kington 

ID 
 

Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

 
A 

 
34 

Kington 

Medical 
Practice 

 

Eardisley Road 
 

HR5 3EA 
 

01544 230 302 
09:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
18:00 

 

Closed 
 

Closed 
 

No 

 
 

Cradley 

ID 
 

Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

I 34 
Cradley 

Surgery 
Bosbury Road WR13 5LT 01886 880 207 

09:00- 
17:00 

09:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
17:00 

09:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
17:00 

Closed Closed 1-2pm (3 
days)+ 

 1-4pm ( 2 
days) 

 

The Marches Bodenham 

ID Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thurs Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

H 34 
The Marches 

Surgery 
Bodenham 

Surgery 
HR1 3LR 01568 797 000 

08:30- 
12:30 

08:30- 
18:30 

02:00- 
14:00 

08:30- 
12:30 

08:30- 
12:30 

Closed Closed Tues 12:30-
2pm 

 
 

Mortimer  

ID 
 

Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

 
D 

 
34 

Mortimer 
Medical 
Practice 

Croase 
Orchard 

Surgery, 
Kingsland 

 

HR6 9QL 
 

01568 702 000 
08:30- 
18:00 

08:30- 
18:00 

08:30- 
18:00 

08:30- 
18:00 

08:30- 
18:00 

 

Closed 
 

Closed 
 

 
 E 

 
34 

Mortimer 
Medical 
Practice 

 

Leintwardine 

Surgery 

 
SY7 0LG 

 
01547 540 355 

09:00 
13:00 & 
14:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
13:00 & 
14:00- 
18:00 

09:00- 
13:00 & 
14:00- 
17:30 

09:00- 
13:00 & 
14:00- 
18:00 

08:00- 
13:00 & 
13:30- 
17:00 

 
Closed 

 
Closed 

 

 
F 

 
34 

Mortimer 
Medical 
Practice 

 
Orleton 
Surgery 

 
SY8 4HW 

 
01584 831 300 

08:30- 
13:00 & 
14:00- 
18:00 

 
08:30- 
13:00 

 

08:30- 
18:00 
 

08:30- 
13:00 & 
14:00- 
18:00 

 

13:30- 
17:00 

 
Closed 

 
Closed 

Weds 1pm-
2pm 

 

 

 

 



 

Weobley  
 

ID 
 

Page 
 

Dispensing 

Doctor Name 
Address Post code Telephone No Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun Lunchtime 

closing 

 
B 

 
34 

 

 

Weobley 

Surgery 

 
Weobley 
Surgery 

 
HR4 8SN 

 
01544 318 472 

  

08:30- 
13:00 

 

08:30- 
13:00 

08:30- 08:30-  
Closed 

 
Closed 

 
08:30 – 
18:00 

13:00 & 
15:00- 

13:00 & 
15:00- 

Mon, Thurs, 
Fri 

  18:00 18:00  

C 34 
Weobley 

Surgery 
Staunton on 

Wye 

Surgery 

HR4 7LT 01981 500 227 
08:30- 
13:00 

14:45- 
18:00 

08:30- 
13:00 

08:30- 
13:00 

08:30- 
13:00 

Closed Closed  

 


